BARMBY MOOR PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: Mrs. Vivien L.E. COX

Vivcox@talktalk.net
Tel: 01759 302290
Mobile: 07590043110

WAIKIKI
10 THE LAURELS

BARMBY MOOR

YORK YO42 4DJ

2 April 2022.

To Members of Barmby Moor Parish Council

The Annual Parish Meeting is to be held on Thursday, 7 April 2022 at 7.45 pm in the Village Hall, Barmby Moor.

Members of the public welcome to attend and invited to speak on issues relating to Barmby Moor parish

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declaration of interests on any item to be discussed.
- **3. Minutes**: to consider approval of the minutes of the last Annual Parish meeting held on Thursday, 15 April 2021 (remotely).
- **4. Welcome and Introduction by the Chairman** will give a resume of the year's work by the parish council and councillors.
- **5.** Community Fibre Partnership with Open Reach Teresa Bovingdon invited to give an update on the application to Open Reach, to install Ultrafast Full Fibre Broadband in the village.
- 6. Members of the public invited to speak and raise issues on items relevant to the Parish.

Vivien Cox

Clerk to Barmby Moor Parish Council